FALABELLA BLEND REGISTRY

Affiliate of the Falabella Miniature Horse Association 33222 N. Fairfield Road, Round Lake, IL 60073 Phone: 1-847-404-6201

CURDENT RECISTRATION EEES (Effective Jonuary 1st 2015)	
CURRENT REGISTRATION FEES - (Effective January 1st,2015)	FEE
CURRENT YEAR FOAL (Birth to 1 year)	\$25.00
1 YEAR TO ADULT (any age)	\$30.00
IMPORTED FALABELLA (any age)	\$25.00
GELDING	\$20.00
TEMPORARY TO PERMANENT STATUS at 3 years (Record height)	\$20.00
MEMBERSHIP (Renew Jan. 1 st of each year)	FREE
OWNERSHIP TRANSFER (Send Transfer form with Original Certificate)	
Within six months	\$20.00
After six months	\$25.00
Gelding	\$15.00
Falabella Research Service - Over 5 Horses	\$20.00
Expediting fee per horse	\$40.00
Duplicate certificate	\$25.00
Farm Prefix Reservation	\$15.00

FBR REGISTRATION REQUIREMENTS SEE OTHER SIDE FOR ADDITIONAL INSTRUCTIONS

FALABELLA BLEND ANCESTRY REQUIREMENT: ONE or BOTH PARENTS may be a Miniature Horse from any other registry. At least ONE parent must have FALABALLA BLEND ancestry. If the PARENTS are not FMHA or FBR registered, a pedigree search is required to verify Falabella Blend ancestry in the horse applying for Registration. The pedigree search is Free.

FBR REGISTRATIONS from FBR REGISTERED SIRE and/or DAM

BOTH PARENTS MUST be FBR Registered Falabella Blends OR ONE parent may be an FMHA registered Pure Falabella and one parent may be an FBR registered. Fill out the Registration Application, including the Name, height and FBR or FMHA number of Sire and Dam. Include Photos and required fees with Application.

FALABELLA BLEND APPLICATION TO REGISTER VIA FALABELLA PEDIGREE SEARCH

At least ONE PARENT of the Horse applying for registration must TRACE BACK to FALABELLA BLEND or Pure FALABELLA Ancestry, Fill out application and INCLUDE CLEAR COPIES of any other Registration Certificate and/or Pedigrees showing BOTH PARENTS ancestry. Copies should be 3 Generations or more. Show name(s) of ancestors with Falabella Ancestry. Add any known heights and colors in ancestry to copies. Horses showing Falabella Blend ancestry will be issued an FBR Registration Certificate. Include Photos and required fees with Application. If questions, contact FMHA by phone, mail or e-mail info@falabellafmha.com

PHOTOGRAPHS: Application MUST be accompanied by TWO (2) or more CURRENT COLOR PHOTOGRAPHS, One LEFT side and one RIGHT side pose, including all Body, leg and face markings, with forelock pulled aside so full face is visible. Horse must be in 80% of picture. Put name of Horse on back of Photographs.

TEMPORARY TO PERMANENT STATUS & HEIGHTS are to be recorded at 3 years of age on Sire and Dam of all FOALS being registered. If you cannot supply this information, we will help you to meet this requirement.

TRANSFER OF OWNERSHIP- See back of Registration Certificate for transfer of ownership instructions. Send a completed and signed TRANSFER OF OWNERSHIP FORM with ORIGINAL Registration Certificate or Registration Application. Include photos, and required fees as shown above. If you are not yet a Member, include completed Membership Application. Membership is Free.

FALABELLA BLEND BREEDING GUIDELINES: To stay within FBR breeding guidelines, we recommend breeding toward the IDEAL BLEND OF 25% to 75% FALABELLA ANCESTRY when ever possible. Although ALL FALABELLA BLENDS are eligible for Registration, using a Pure Falabella Stallion or breeding two FBR Registered Miniatures together is advised for "BEST BLENDS."

Membership is Free to all who have an interest in Pure Falabella's or Falabella Blends. Join now. This form may be COPIED, or Downloaded from FMHA at: www.falabellafmha.com/forms.htm